Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul)

From: Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul)

Sent: Monday, May 18, 2020 11:16 AM

To: grevering.sph@gmail.com; Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul)

Subject: RE: 1857 Lacrosse Ave

Thank you. I will remove the Q4 2019 Assessment.



Clare Pillsbury

Management Assistant I

Saint Paul Public Works 800 City Hall Annex, 25 West 4th Street Saint Paul, MN 55102

P: 651-266-8862 **F:** 651-266-6222

Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us

The Most Livable City in America



www.stpaul.gov/garbage

From: grevering.sph@gmail.com < grevering.sph@gmail.com >

Sent: Monday, May 18, 2020 9:31 AM

To: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) < Christopher. Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Cc: Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul) < Clare. Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Subject: FW: 1857 Lacrosse Ave

Think Before You Click: This email originated outside our organization.

Chris,

Please see information from Romack.

Greg Revering

Chief Manager St. Paul Haulers LLC. grevering.sph@gmail.com

763-295-2054

From: Franklin, Romack < RFranklin3@republicservices.com>

Sent: Monday, May 18, 2020 9:17 AM

To: grevering.sph@gmail.com; Estrella, Frances FEstrella@republicservices.com>

Subject: RE: 1857 Lacrosse Ave

Hello,

Please remove the assessment from Q4 2019 for \$110.48. The customer sent in a payment on 11/9/2019, but it had the wrong account number. The customer entered the account thru the phone as 8610485 and should have been 8610495. The funds were found and moved to the correct account on 5/14/20.

Romack Franklin Municipal Services Manager Greater St. Paul Area

4325 E. 66th Street Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076

- e rfranklin3@republicservices.com
- o 651-286-4575 c 612-300-7497
- w www.republicservices.com



We'll handle it from here."

From: grevering.sph@gmail.com < grevering.sph@gmail.com >

Sent: Friday, May 15, 2020 3:24 PM

To: Estrella, Frances < FEstrella@republicservices.com > **Cc:** Franklin, Romack < RFranklin3@republicservices.com >

Subject: FW: 1857 Lacrosse Ave

Note that (gmail.com) is an external email. Report suspicious emails by clicking on "Report Phishing"

Frances,

Please see question from Clare.

Greg Revering

Chief Manager
St. Paul Haulers LLC.
grevering.sph@gmail.com

763-295-2054

From: Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul) < Clare. Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Sent: Friday, May 15, 2020 3:06 PM

To: grevering.sph@gmail.com; Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) < Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Subject: RE: 1857 Lacrosse Ave

There does not appear to be an assessment on the following property. Which quarter assessment did you want us to remove?

Thank you.



Clare Pillsbury

Management Assistant I

Saint Paul Public Works 800 City Hall Annex, 25 West 4th Street Saint Paul, MN 55102

P: 651-266-8862 **F:** 651-266-6222

Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us





www.stpaul.gov/garbage

From: grevering.sph@gmail.com <grevering.sph@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2020 2:34 PM

To: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) < Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us; Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul)

<<u>Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us</u>> **Subject:** FW: 1857 Lacrosse Ave

Think Before You Click: This email originated outside our organization.

Clare,

Please see request from Frances.

Greg Revering

Chief Manager St. Paul Haulers LLC. grevering.sph@gmail.com

763-295-2054

From: Estrella, Frances < FEstrella@republicservices.com >

Sent: Thursday, May 14, 2020 2:17 PM

To: grevering.sph@gmail.com

Cc: Franklin, Romack < RFranklin3@republicservices.com>

Subject: 1857 Lacrosse Ave

Good afternoon,

Please remove certification from the address above. Thank you

Frances

Frances Estrella

Billing Coordinator

4325 66th St E Inver Grove Heights, Mn 55076

- e festrella@republicservices.com
- o 651-286-4588
- w RepublicServices.com



We'll handle it from here."